Bezirksschiitzenverband Osterholz e.V. Bezirksoberliga 2026

Staffelleiter: Jirgen Zéllner LG - Auflage
Ubersicht Wettkampfergebnisse

Ergebnisse 1.Wettkampftag
SV Axstedt = SV Huxfeld Il 2:0
Fuhrken, Gerhard Ebert, Mark 299 : 298 17 :0
Sperl, Tanja Ebert, Silke 297 . 298 0o : 1
Hélling, Susanne Kliiver, Wolfgang 287 : 291 0o : 1
Puckhaber, Heino Franz, Monika 291 278 17 :0
Liillmann, Thomas Herzberg, Horst 291 . 287 17 :0
1465 : 1452 3:2
SV Weérpedorfll = Meyenburger SV 0:2
Behrens, Kurt : Gerken, Annegrit 287 : 293 0o : 1
Meier, Monika Brockmann, Ulrike 287 : 284 17:0
Warnken, Dierk Jannusch, Brigitte 284 : 289 0o : 1
Behrens, Reinhard Schumacher, Arthur 270 : 277 01
Aufderheide, Wolfgang Thamm, Andreas 284 : 278 17:0
1412 : 1421 2:3

Ergebnisse 2.Wettkampftag
SGS Teufelsmoor Il = SV Axstedt 2:0
Schade, Marita Fuhrken, Gerhard 296 @ 298 0o : 1
Herrmann, Alfred Thomas Sperl, Tanja 293 : 292 17:0
Tienken, Edith Puckhaber, Heino 294 @ 295 0o : 1
Sussmann, Uwe Liillmann, Thomas 296 292 17 :0
Eckardt, Elisabeth Hélling, Susanne 290 : 283 17:0
1469 : 1460 3:2
SV Huxfeld Il = Meyenburger SV 2:0
Ebert, Mark Gerken, Annegrit 300 : 289 17:0
Ebert, Silke Jannusch, Brigitte 299 : 284 17:0
Warnken, Inge Deichmann, Anja 297 291 17:0
Kliiver, Wolfgang Thamm, Andreas 296 : 288 17:0
Herzberg, Horst Schumacher, Arthur 295 278 17:0
1487 : 1430 50

Ergebnisse 3.Wettkampftag
SV Axstedt = SV Wérpedorf il 2:0
Fuhrken, Gerhard Behrens, Kurt 297 290 17:0
Puckhaber, Heino Warnken, Dierk 289 287 17:0
Lillmann, Thomas Aufderheide, Wolfgang 288 280 17:0
Hélling, Susanne Behrens, Reinhard 299 287 17:0
Giese, Susanne Warnken, Marga 290 290 20 19 17:0
1463 : 1434 5:0
SV Huxfeld Il = SGS Teufelsmoor ll 2 0
Ebert, Mark Schade, Marita 299 292 17:0
Warnken, Inge Tienken, Edith 282 296 01
Kliiver, Wolfgang Herrmann, Alfred Thomas 286 298 0o : 1
Franz, Klaus Eckardt, Elisabeth 298 287 17:0
Herzberg, Horst Kiick, Hartmut 291 291 10 8 17:0
1456 : 1464 32

16.01.2026 ; 11:38



Bezirksschiitzenverband Osterholz e.V.

Staffelleiter: Jirgen Zéllner

Ubersicht Wettkampfergebnisse

Ergebnisse 4.Wettkampftag

SV Wérpedorf Il

Warnken, Marga
Schnakenberg, Bernd
Meier, Monika
Warnken, Dierk
Thomcz(k, Gaby

Meyenburger SV

Gerken, Annegrit
Deichmann, Anja
Jannusch, Brigitte
Thamm, Andreas

Schumacher, Arthur

= SV Huxfeld Il

Ebert, Mark
Ebert, Silke
Hartwig, Horst
Kliver, Wolfgang

Warnken, Inge

= SGS Teufelsmoorll

Sussmann, Uwe
Herrmann, Alfred Thomas
Tienken, Edith

Schade, Marita

Eckardt, Elisabeth

292
292
290
284
274

1432

281
287
292
291
278

1429

298
297
294
290
289

1468

293
291
293
294
286

1457

Bezirksoberliga 2026
LG - Auflage

0:2
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0:5
0:2
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0:5

16.01.2026 ; 11:38



