

Übersicht Wettkampfergebnisse

Ergebnisse 1. Wettkampftag

SV Axstedt	-	SV Huxfeld II	2 : 0				
Fuhrken, Gerhard	:	Ebert, Mark	299	:	298	:	1 : 0
Sperl, Tanja	:	Ebert, Silke	297	:	298	:	0 : 1
Hölling, Susanne	:	Klüver, Wolfgang	287	:	291	:	0 : 1
Puckhaber, Heino	:	Franz, Monika	291	:	278	:	1 : 0
Lüllmann, Thomas	:	Herzberg, Horst	291	:	287	:	1 : 0
			1465	:	1452		3 : 2

SV Wörpedorf II	-	Meyenburger SV	0 : 2				
Behrens, Kurt	:	Gerken, Annegrit	287	:	293	:	0 : 1
Meier, Monika	:	Brockmann, Ulrike	287	:	284	:	1 : 0
Warnken, Dierk	:	Jannusch, Brigitte	284	:	289	:	0 : 1
Behrens, Reinhard	:	Schumacher, Arthur	270	:	277	:	0 : 1
Aufderheide, Wolfgang	:	Thamm, Andreas	284	:	278	:	1 : 0
			1412	:	1421		2 : 3

Ergebnisse 2. Wettkampftag

SGS Teufelsmoor II	-	SV Axstedt	2 : 0				
Schade, Marita	:	Fuhrken, Gerhard	296	:	298	:	0 : 1
Herrmann, Alfred Thomas	:	Sperl, Tanja	293	:	292	:	1 : 0
Tienken, Edith	:	Puckhaber, Heino	294	:	295	:	0 : 1
Sussmann, Uwe	:	Lüllmann, Thomas	296	:	292	:	1 : 0
Eckardt, Elisabeth	:	Hölling, Susanne	290	:	283	:	1 : 0
			1469	:	1460		3 : 2

SV Huxfeld II	-	Meyenburger SV	2 : 0				
Ebert, Mark	:	Gerken, Annegrit	300	:	289	:	1 : 0
Ebert, Silke	:	Jannusch, Brigitte	299	:	284	:	1 : 0
Warnken, Inge	:	Deichmann, Anja	297	:	291	:	1 : 0
Klüver, Wolfgang	:	Thamm, Andreas	296	:	288	:	1 : 0
Herzberg, Horst	:	Schumacher, Arthur	295	:	278	:	1 : 0
			1487	:	1430		5 : 0

Ergebnisse 3. Wettkampftag

SV Axstedt	-	SV Wörpedorf II	2 : 0				
Fuhrken, Gerhard	:	Behrens, Kurt	297	:	290	:	1 : 0
Puckhaber, Heino	:	Warnken, Dierk	289	:	287	:	1 : 0
Lüllmann, Thomas	:	Aufderheide, Wolfgang	288	:	280	:	1 : 0
Hölling, Susanne	:	Behrens, Reinhard	299	:	287	:	1 : 0
Giese, Susanne	:	Warnken, Marga	290	:	290	20 :	19 1 : 0
			1463	:	1434		5 : 0

SV Huxfeld II	-	SGS Teufelsmoor II	2 : 0				
Ebert, Mark	:	Schade, Marita	299	:	292	:	1 : 0
Warnken, Inge	:	Tienken, Edith	282	:	296	:	0 : 1
Klüver, Wolfgang	:	Herrmann, Alfred Thomas	286	:	298	:	0 : 1
Franz, Klaus	:	Eckardt, Elisabeth	298	:	287	:	1 : 0
Herzberg, Horst	:	Kück, Hartmut	291	:	291	10 :	8 1 : 0
			1456	:	1464		3 : 2

Übersicht Wettkampfergebnisse

Ergebnisse 4. Wettkampftag

SV Wörpedorf II	-	SV Huxfeld II	0 : 2		
<i>Warnken, Marga</i>	:	<i>Ebert, Mark</i>	292	:	298
<i>Schnakenberg, Bernd</i>	:	<i>Ebert, Silke</i>	292	:	297
<i>Meier, Monika</i>	:	<i>Hartwig, Horst</i>	290	:	294
<i>Warnken, Dierk</i>	:	<i>Klüver, Wolfgang</i>	284	:	290
<i>Thomczik, Gaby</i>	:	<i>Warnken, Inge</i>	274	:	289
			1432	:	1468
					0 : 5
Meyenburger SV	-	SGS Teufelsmoor II	0 : 2		
<i>Gerken, Annegrit</i>	:	<i>Sussmann, Uwe</i>	281	:	293
<i>Deichmann, Anja</i>	:	<i>Herrmann, Alfred Thomas</i>	287	:	291
<i>Jannusch, Brigitte</i>	:	<i>Tienken, Edith</i>	292	:	293
<i>Thamm, Andreas</i>	:	<i>Schade, Marita</i>	291	:	294
<i>Schumacher, Arthur</i>	:	<i>Eckardt, Elisabeth</i>	278	:	286
			1429	:	1457
					0 : 5